R gy e Y
JUUSUPIPR T LR " ¢ RN
e ST T T
prt s s s Y

RN

¥ 95°9%F

0L

o

-SEETELS 3

N

7
.’y,} o

ot
o
LV
"3

S

A, oy
kS J. 5 Ly

B et : P Ly

Fas- M VAVREMEFININ A AR N
ORE

. !
- # LN

1,
¥

§

27

RSN
=,

Hik 2™

VR
M
1 Vg e a1
) vor iy

ey
A e
i iER

A
i

X
(4
y

it

X

RIS
Ty , ; PRI S s RN SO
< XN . o s LRIt
VAt o O N N wesnl el y L i)
it S A A L T B [ y 8 : 5N

3

A 4,
3
M

'\’fvi
X}
i

2 L".'; AL

e
e s,
¥

MR
L
K

pU

1
i
ity
i}

W,

Ly

.

PX B nov R Y
KRN R
NI RPN
A ‘9‘(\3,",“.‘ :"h' 5 = 11

7

Y
PNl

Zhes

e

e‘ "“4
RS T ENS

‘!1\
s

b

A7

T e ’1:'5.'1 I
TN LA LT
g

o,

s

A

s

et
RN
PR R R S )
A AN T
e g L T
R £

e
tx
R
oS

T

AR\

K

LR PV

e N
s

ECPEANRACY N




1,
2,

3.

SR ARG

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APFLICATION FOR BUILDING PERKIT

for __ 1 car paraps
at 50 Alton St,

bate June 23, 1958

In whaze.name.ia the title of the property now recordeq? Arthur Reumss Rubeop

Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work
shown clearly on the ground, and how? slakes

Is the cutline of the proposed work now staked out ugon the ground? yes
If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out
and befors any of the work is commenced?

e oy

What is %o be maximum projectaon or overhang of eaves or drip? oo
Do you assume. full responsibiiity for the correctness ef the Jocation plan
or statement of lecation filed with .this application, and does it show the
complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows N
porches and other projections? yes

De you ussume full responsibility for the correctness of ell statements in
the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the pPropoused
building? — yes

Do you understand in cage changes are proposed in the location of the
work or in any of the details specifled in the application that a revised
Plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes
ar® made? . yes

"*g._ @wgﬁ/f
%«nj//f;é ; 77 Lo




o8 RESIDE o SO0 I”ER%W Eg%m

, 00’,’ 'y
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT g6 EE9

Cl Builds Type of Structure
ass of Building or Type of : 1Y of PRITLART
Portland, Maine, June.23,.1958 e L} $§%:3.7)

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies jor a permil to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Taws gf the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewilh and the following specifications: .
Location ....50.A%ton Street Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address NE.. Ackbur. Buheot,..20 Alton.St.. . Telephone

Lessee's name and address - s Telephone

Contractor’s name and address ........Ha8e0. M. L0 Pride's Cor,,. Westhrook Telephone

Architect Specifications Plans ...yeg No. of sheets .J,am

Proposed use of building 1.car..garags No. families ..mamen

Last use . No. families .wmnn -

Material Style of roof .. ROOANE cormrsemsmesrmns s .

Other buildings on same lot dwalling

Estimated cost $..1350Q4 Fee §...2.00!
General Description of New Work

To constiuct l-car frame garage l4' X 2!

It is understood that this permit does not include nstallation of heating apparatus awhich is to be taken oul separatcly by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  Hasco Mfg

Details of New Work
In any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical wuzk involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate . Height average grade tc highest point of roof
Size, frontu..dd.... depth . . No. stories ..k .......solid or filled land? solid carth or rock?
Material of founcation .CONCLb.8, S1ab Thickness, top bottom
Material of underpinuning Height THICKNESS o msirmnssmssins
Kind of £00f .. PEESH. w.reromc RisE D .. Roof covering ....88Fhalt roofing Class € Und, Lab.
No. of chirnneys .o Material of chimneys. ... of lining Kind of heat
Frawming lumber—XKind hemlack Dressed or full size? dressed
Corner posts bl Sifls....2%6 Girt or ledger board?
Girders . S1Z€ , s s o Columns under girders izs Max. on CeLers -

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floos. SONCTOLE | 2nd ,3rd roof ...2%6. LS.
On centers: 1st floor Ind 3rd £00€ e A e

Maximum span: 1st floot... 2ud 3rd P S A N

If one story buildiug with masoury walls, thickness of walls?, emmmaliCIght?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated....).number commercial cars to be accommodated... ..
Wili automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....... DRuum

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
5 . Will worl require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..... /2 o

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sec that the Stata and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... ¥88....
Masco Mfg, Co,

Signature of ownor RA ‘,{(["bﬁf{/ﬁf @,//fr'&fr}% -

prp——

€86 108 DO MAINE PHINTING GO,

_INSPECTION COPY
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: G FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION

oo
OFFICE OF. . IN REPLY PLEASE REFER 70
THE DinecroR March 21,1955, '

BANGOR, MAINE 4§

\

le

Re: GIL6-50 Alton St
. };-‘9/ Settlement of new dwelling built in 1950

P
‘,‘(‘\(,,/

o

."\ L T
Mr, Warren anoﬁéld';\ .- i

Inspector of Buildifigs, B VO
Department othm.’lgling Inspection, RE O A \,

City Hall, § s
Portland, aine, X»‘ TN

L RRCI 1 l

Dear Mr, McDonald: -1 "-_;‘;‘ e PTIT 4
k] . . wcumbmee TR
This is in reply to your 104576 March 17, 1955 witt respect

to the sbove captioned case. After the passage of considerable time
it is extremely difficult to determine with respect to any defect
that materializes in a property what is atiributable to maintenance
and what to the defective construction, If complaints are made within
preasondble time after occupancy there is usually little difficulty getting
the contractor to make carrections.

PrSies

The authority of tie Federal Housing Administration is limited o
the insurance of mortgage loans nade by lending institutions and secured
by properties which the Federal MHousing Adminisiration determines to
be acceptable security for the risk assumed by the insurance, The
requirenents of the FHA covering the land, the improvements, and the
oredit of the pwoposed borrower ere, therefore, directed to the
acceptability of the risk assumed in underwriting the mortgage loan
40 be made to the home owner by the private lender,

The Federal Housing Administration is not a party to the constxction
conbract between the builder and the purcheser, nor doss the FHA lend
money for the purchase or censtruction of homea, nor does the FHA
insurance of the mortgage loan under its contract with the private N
lender constitute a guarantee of construetion, The purchase or construction
contract is a privats undertaking between the seller and buyer, and the
rights and obligations of the .urties would, in the final analysis, dpend
upon the provisions of such contract as interpreted by the courts of the
particular State, The fact that the construction may have been found
acceptable by the FHA as meeting ite requirements would ot be deturminative
of the obligations of the builder under his contract with the purchaser.

The FHA has no authoxity to interpret such contracts or detumine the
rights or cbligations of the parties thereunder.

Neverthebss, it is the pollcy of the Fedcral Housing Adninistration
to investigate promptly complaints of deficiencies in constiuction,
and to make every effort consistent with ite suthority to effect a
satisfactory adjustment, If the FHA is unsuccessful in its efforts
to effect correctiors or adjustmsnt, specific enforcement action thereafter




Mr. Warren MeDonald - March 21,1955

wounld be a matter for detemmination by the purchaser rather than by
the FEA.

With respect to the approval of a loan on this house,should &
subsequent purchaser file an application, we do not fecl that the
defects that have materialized wouldin any sense make this property
ineligible,

>

<7V
~—— . )

John H, Mayee
Director
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WARREN McDoNALD
INSPLCTOHR OF BUILDINGS

On reply rofer CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

to file Department of Building Inspection March 17, 1955

Fu CL 46--50 Alton St.~-Settlement of new dwelling built in 1950

Mr, John H, Magse

State Director of

Feideral Housing Administration
27 State St,

Bangor, Maine

Dear VMr. Magee:

Our permit forr the above dwelling was issued to Portland Construction Co. on April
18, 1950 after we had required filiovg of a plan of a specially constructed foundation
because it appeared that the building would be setting in part at least on the filled
land of & former dump. I am writing .0 you because of the anxdety of the present owners,
Arthur L, andCatherine E. Rubeor (thsy purchased the dwelling from Portland Construction
Co. and have lived there since) which has been accentuated by en impression which they
received from somewhere that, if they should desire to sell the dwelling, the FHA could
not approve a mortgage to the new owner, This is no doubt hearsay only, but it has added
considerably to their concern over the condition »f their dwelling because Mr. Rubeor is
employed by a company which frequently moves its ." n from place to place,

I do not know how much "hold" FHA may have on the builder as regards making good the
very definite dsfects; but it seemed to be the right thing to do to acquaint you with the
history as far as this department is concerned.

When application for the permdt was made, belisving that the bearing capacity of the
soil was not good and perhaps part of the area on original soil and part on the former
fYump", Portland Construction Co, was required to have investigation mrde and a foundation
design plan flled here by a competent designer who should have attacled to the plan his
signed statement of design as required by the Building Code. Subsequently a design plan
of a rather heavy reinforced concrete foundation by a local engineer was filed and the
permit issued, It is not known whether or not your office had a copy of thiu special
foundation plan before your approwal was glven; but, if not, plesse feel fres to use ours,
The rear wall and nearly one-third of the depth of the side fourdation wall were left as
they were in the ordginal design. From that point up to the frent of the house strong
feotings were used, both under the exterior walls amd continuously beneath the coluwmns
supporting the twoe central girders. We made our usual inspection-~-the final ons on July
31, 1950, and our certificate of ocrupancy wag issued to Portland. Construction Co. on
August 1,

Nothing more was heard until Jamuary of this yeur, wien the owners complained here,
saylng that the dwelling began to settle about eight months afler they began to live in
iv, amd had gotten progressively worse at least up to & few months age when it may have
become stabilized,

I looked the tuilding over, and it appesared that the end of the house toward Wash=
ington Ave. (away from the bsy) had settled to a considerable extent. Consistently there
was & crack in the cellsr floor running the depth ot the tuilding and splices in one or
more of the central glirders had opened up at the top of the joint. Directly over this
distorted joint in the girder there is a high place in the first {loor whivh is noticeable
to orie who 1s sensitive to such things merely by walking across the floor. I did not
notite that any of the ceilings wers cracked, ut the owner's wife complained that they
had difficulty closlng some of the doors in the firat story.




. John H, Magee March 17, 1955

I shall appreciate your corments on this matter at your convenience, and, if con-
sistent with your poliry, some indicstion as to whether or not the anxlety of these
young ownsrs cen be lessened.

Very truly xruars,

Warren McDonald
Inspector f Buildings

X : & v
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March 17, A
GL %6=50 Aiton St.--Settlement of new dwelling bullt in 1350

¥r. John H, Magee

State Dirsctor of !
Federal Housing Administration
x{ State St,

Bangor, Maine

Dear ¥r. Magee:

Our permit for the above dwelling was 4ssued to Portlamd Construction Co. on Apii‘
18, 1950 after we had reguired filing of a plan of a spocially constmusted foundation -

- because it appeared that the building would be setting in psrt at lesst on the filled

land of & former dump. I am writing to you because of the anxiely of the Present, owners,
Arthur L. andCatherine E. Rubeor (they purchassd the dw2. ling from Fortland Construction
Co. and have lived there since) which hag been accentuated by an impression which they
received from somewhere that, Lf they should desira i 201l the dwelling, the ¥ could
not approve a mortgage to the new owner, This is no doubt hearsay only, but it hos added
considerably to bheir concern over the condition or their dwelling because Mro Enpoor s
employed by a company which frequontly movoa its men from place to place, o

I do not know how much "hold" FHA nay have on the builder ag regards mking good the o
(Very definite defects; but it seemed to be the right thing to do to acquaint you %ith the
history as far as this department is concsrned, - L !

'n

i

¥aen application for'the perinit‘ wag made, believing that the bearing capacity of the :

801l was not, good and porhaps part of the area on original soil and part on the former
Uumo®, Portland Consbruction Co. was required to have investigation made and a foundation
design plan filed here by a competent designer who should have atbtached to the plan his
signed statement of dosign as required by the Building Code, Subsequently a design plan
of a rather heavy reinforced concrete fourdat! ou by a local engineer was filed and the
porrit issued. It ia nob known whether or not your office had a copy of bhis special
foundation plan befora your 2pprovel was glven; bubt, if not, please feal froe +o use ours,
The rear wall and nearly one-third of the depth of the side foundation wall were lef as
they were in the original design. From that; poin up to the front of the house strong
foolings were used, both under the exterdor walls and continuously beneath the columns
gmpporting the two central girders. we rade our usual inspestion--the final one on July

32, 1950, and our certificate of oscuzancy was issued to Portland Construction fo, on
August 1, ‘

Nothing more was heard untdl January 52 this year, wien the ownurs complained here, X
soylng that the dwelling began to settle about olght months after they began to Uve dn- . -

%, ard had gotten progresslvely worse at least up to a few months ago when it nmay have
bucome stabilized., ’

I looked thé buillding over, and it appeared that the end of the house towvand Wash=
ington Ave. (away from the hay) had settled to a conslderable extent, Consistently there:
was & crack in the cellar [loor running the depth of the tuilding and splices in one op
more of the central girders had opened up at the top of the joint.
distop ere 18 a high place in the first £1
to one who is sensitive to such things morely by walking acrons the foor, I did not
notice that any of the d¢ilings were cracked, but-the owner's uife cumplained thatv thay
had difficulty closing some of the doors in the first story, \




¥r, John H, Magee Harch 17,

* I shall appreciate your comments on this matter at your conveniencs; 'arxl,'fi‘f,con:-_
sistent with your policy, some indication as to whether or not the anxisty of theee. :
young owners can be lessened. o I

’ o ' Very truly yours,

Varren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings
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RCY RESMENCE 2w P
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
GCOMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

N Sy e
COMPLANT wo..._55/T Date Received_. __ 1/ '2/%%

Location 50 Alton St, Use of Building

Owner's name and address Arthur 1. & Gatharina B Rubeor, 50_Alton Telephone.

- ‘Fenewe-name-snd-addeces_ Buyi 1dans Clifford_Swan Ca

Telephone

et e s st ¢

Complainant’s name and address WcD

Telephone

‘Descript.ion: New dweliing began to settle about 8 months after they began vo live in tueir

new home - has gotten Frigressively worse wp to a few months ago cellar floor cracked -
girders and Joists have gjttled or sagged. ' ‘

NOTES: "’// N~

as

(A, e
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PILE 1IN AND GIGN WITH INE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

" OORTLANG
Portiand, Maine,. s

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE P

T'he undersigred hereby applizs for @ permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equigmend in accord-
anse Jith 1 - Laws of gn?thc D uldwg Code of the City of Poriland, and the followmg specifications:

Location 46=50... W 7‘ . Use of Bunung. é(/(?z/ //’f ?’ . No. Sturies A’/.

Mame and address of owner of 2 1;anc C/ JVVQ»” /%4/:‘//6
/ N VAN RO . ‘Telephone .. 72

" New Building

Installer's name and address .

General Dcscnptlon of Work
To install , 'lfcu’/n k. / Ok M1 o A o// ..... ﬁ/f/]ek‘ s e e

{F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat .. ﬂcuSc: 287 ... Type of floor beneath appliance Lone )’&/é:
If wood, how protected?, .. Kind of fuel Al
Minimum distance to weed o1 combustible material, from top of apphance or casing top of furnace e S

From top of smoke pipe., -v? 2...... From front of appliance. From sides or back of appliance .£.
Size of chimney flue gr/( /.,..4“.‘.,......Other conrections to same flue A/ﬁ ......................... s

If gas fired, how vented? . + e s Rated maximum demand per hour ...mmmeme

I#¥ OIl. BURNER
Name and type of burner C/ crman.. ... 1/&}7( Y/Z4 rgj . Labelled by underwriter slabomtoncs? \/e.:s, .

4
Daes oif supply line feud irom top or boitom of tank? .

Location of oil storage F’) Lm.E. " \‘umbcr and capacity of tanks ... / " 7&5-("’1?1({,.
Ii two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provxdc s s+ 2t v o 3 SRR
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?’ )/ew .. How ma=r tanks fire proofe? ... S
Total capacity of any existing storage tank. for furnace burners .. /’,/d A P

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance........ s s AN OF TUCY s s ninns TYpe Of “1008 brnesin apphiance .

1f wood, how protected? e s s . s ot sa s s ot ot Sttt s it 1

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance < e

From {ront of appliance .. From sides and hack .o s s FEOI 0P Of SOKEPIPE cn o ot s
Size of chisrney e . . e cow o OLher connections to same flUe ..o

1s hood to be provided?. . m w1 f 50, how vented? .. —

1f gas fired, how vented? .. Rated maximum demand per Bour .. o v v

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION "

e RECE i VE D ED |
R .. 1950..... [

SR PSPPI 8 ..D.EPI, Ok-BLiG, "‘M’
e st o st o o I s ve e S QE POXTLAND oo

ranmapprngiesas S b e TSP PRINT SRR ot )

radime amraury

Amount of fee enclosed? .. .%.62.....(§0,00 for one heater, etc., 5¢ cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in samy
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

£/, 1‘{ Z ,X ,4? "’/ 5/ L Will theve be in chargu of the above work a perzon competent to

see that the State and City requircinents pertain‘ug thereto pre

ODSEEVEA? cimevrmins rsaarnms

INSPE!, .

%~-~/ e

¢ J )

oo BN Y o G MIRRET  emaman




»—m\ . (RCY RESIDENCE ZONE-Q han
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | 1&“1)9?508

Olass of Builda'ng or Type of St.ucture Third Class " 1. e
Portlind, Maine, March‘ 27, 1950 TheA ® h)Rl{“ANB

To 1 ,{f INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to erect mmmmmmw the followmg building stmeent.
4 accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinesice of the City of Portland, plans and -
lpoczﬁcalzans, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ... bot.13.&.Ratt. A2, Adten. street {650 ....... Within Fire Limits? ....89....... Dist. No
Ownes's name and address m....}?.m.&l.a.nci....(}.ana&mcnon 600 s. 230N Telephone....4=033L...

lLessec's name and address -, . "Felephone

Contractor's name and addrms QNNERS

Architect ' . Speciﬁcations Plans es No. of sheets ...

Proposed use of building .....e.....IHELLIANS ........ — ‘ . No. famities ..o -

Bast use ... : . . No. families

Material...oummmmmc No. stories Heat ......... SO .11 128 .3 01" U —— Roofing .

@ther buildings on same lot

Fatimated cost §...... 57800 e Fee §.. 64 ........... —
Gcncral Desceiption of Mew Work

3;@ constm»t l-story tra:me dwelling house 31‘6"7.29'3"

. 5D’
ssued wits 1

ycw\“ !

- g

Hl v undersiood tmzt r s ﬁermu does ot include mstallahcn of heatinig apparatus u'hwh isdo be takm ot sepamtely by and in

o ghemame of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO
ovnera

Dctails of New Wo:k

fsiny plumbmg involved in this work? YOS . Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Height average grade to top of plate ... :

Size, front.....33160. depth ... 29!3 No. sé:oa;s B e} it s?‘h%gr filled land?.. SQlid.

“fateriat of foundation Goncrete Thickness, top 10 bottom... 12M...... cellar

Material of underpinning » to sill Height 10131t SR —

Iinel of soof ..pitch=gable  Rise per f00t ... ROOE cOVering Asphalt Class € Und Lab

Mo, of chimneys ... Material of chimneyd5=. 3%... of tining ....t138 ' fuel gA8..c

Feaming umber—Kind he.mlork Dressed or full size? dressed

Corner Posts .. 4xb .o Sills...hox ; i D12

Girders.... 388 Size ..0%8

Htuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bn‘dgmﬁw every {loor and flat roof span over 8 fcet.
Joists nd rafters: 15t florr...2%8 2nd...2X , 3rd sool ... 2%8 .
On centers: 1st floor...14" , 2nd... 16" 3rd s 100F M s
Maximum span: 1st floor...L11.. 7" , 3rd , 10of ... 3h! o

§1 one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? RN 1111211 4 S,

S If a Garage . , B
No. cars now accommodntcd on same lot. o be nccommodated xumber oommercml cars to be accommodated —
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habltually siored in the proposed buxldmg? S—

Miscellancous
Will work requre disturding of any tree on a public street?...Xm
Will there be in charge of the above work # person competent to
Sesagme—— see that the State and City requirements pectaining thereto are

o gy obsetved? . J B
g .

L P,

-~ Rggf:lmd Construstion Co.

L

T
NN o "

.,

L
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUTLDING PERMIT
!

for___ dvelling
at__Lok 13 & nt 12 slton Street Date__3/i7/50

In yhose name is the title of the property now recorded?Portland Construction Co,

Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shomn
clearly on the ground, and how? stakes

Ia the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? yes 1f
not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work 1s staked out and
before any of the work is commonced?

Vhat is 10 be maximum projection or overhang of eavcé or drip? —
Do you assume full responsibility for thao correctness of the location plan
or statement of location filed with thig applieation, and does it show the”
complete outline of tha proposcd work on the ground, including bay windove,
porches and other projections? ves

Do you agsume full responsibility for the correctness of all statoments in
the upplication concerning the sizas, design and use of the proposcd
building? ves :

Do you undérstand thet in ease changos arc proposed in the location of the
work or in eny of the details spoeified in the application that a revised plen
and application must be submitted to this officc befors the chonges are madn¥_yés

':ZéE;L’/incth GfgltzLA 2.
S
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WARNING !t

THIS BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED
SUBJECT TO SPECTAL CONDITION:

THAT NO CONCRETE SFALL BE FOURED IN FOUNDATION FORMS AND NO
LAYING OF UNIT MASONRY IN FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL
NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN AT THE DEPARTMPYT OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF
READINESS TO START ACTUAL MASONRY WORK, AND UNTIL RE-CHECK OF
LOCATION HAS BEEN MADE, 8Y INSPECTOR,

. # % o
Original markings of corners of lot and especially stakes on
street line set by Dept., of Public Works must be kopt intact and
ea81ly accessible for re-check--nob covered by excaveted sarth
or building materials. Otherwise the Ygo~ehcad" cannot be given.
Dept. of Public Worke cannct re-set their stakes,

* % %

Obtiously the notice for re-check muet be given at such & time
ag to allow reasonable opportunity to make re-check.

Werren MeDenald
Inspector of Bulldings




- %femorandum from Department of Building Imspection, Portland, Maine

16-50 Alton Stxeet--Conut.ruct,ion of l-story frame dwelling 29' x 31! for

a+d by Portland Construction Company——1,/18/59

or coustiuétion of dwelling houss 31! 6%y 29' 37 on lot

ssued herewith on the basis that ths founda-

Pemit £

at L6-50 Alton Strest is 1

tion is to be constructed as shown on engineer's plan filed at this

gifica April 18, 1950.
,;’.

(Signed) W arren McDonald
inspector of Bui
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertitivate of @rempaney

Issuedto  Fortland Construction Coe Date of [ssue August 1, 1550
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Clix s to cefity that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and built—.
AR chmpbamtXEssat  46-50 Alton Street
under Building Permit o, 50/ 508, has had final inspection, has been found to e-nform substan.
tially to requivements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Cit, and is hereby approved
for occupaney, lirited or otherwise, as indicated below,
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PricMises APPROVED OCCUPANCY

» Entlre Building Cuo-fanily Dwelling House
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Limiting Conditiong:

’[‘his: certificate supersedes o
cﬁi}g‘%@ﬁ“{l}a 511/ s0: . ¥

, L i e sear ey ..............._.;)ﬁ.i.
0. 29 amit Inspector of Bui
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e -,..n.%l:‘.,ﬁ.{s.{:..;‘.:- 2 -..;..;..;..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..;..;.-:..5.:..:..:.4..:«:.(..:,.:..:..;..;..:..:..:..:.‘;..:‘.;..:ug..:..‘,.:..:..:..:.-‘
Notlee: This cerlificate Licatlfies lnwil) use of hulkling e promises, and ought to bo tropap-
Uwner to nwner when prroperty ehanges hande, Cog will b fusnished to ownor ot lepasr”




;p © sy RESIDENCE ZOME -8
APPLICAT%O\ FOR PERMIT

C&m of Bmldmg or Type of Structure T Excavation

' " Portland, Maine, ..}areh.2%, 1950 Y of FOY{TT L\N P
To the INSPECTOR or BUILDI‘\IGb PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect aller repair demolishinstull the followmg bmldmg slmcturc equipment
i1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
:pcmﬁcalwns, if any, submitted hcrcwtth and the following specifications:

Location L°+1+13 & Part 12 AlL - Street . Within Fite Limits?....0. ...... Dist. No.

6=50
Owner's name and address .....Eortland.. Lonstruction Laey.234 Hiddle. St Telephone
Lessce's name and addiess . Telephone,

R

Contractor's name and address ......QWDELS........ oo wnvems S E1EPHONR, s

S

Architect Specifications.. . e Y8 No. of sheets .o
Propased use of building ... - No. families
Last use No. families
Mater’.. No. stories Style of roof ... Ro0fng . .o

B e d

Other Luildings on same lot -

Estimated cost $o s

General Description of New Work

To excavate for l-story frame dwelling house 31t6mx291 3¢

Permit 1saued with Lettes

It is understood that this permit does not include ‘nstallation of heating appuratus which is lo be taken vst separalely by and in
the name of the healing conlracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ' ’

Details of New Wotl - ..
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any clectrical work involved in this WOrk? . eemmmesasm
Height average grade to top of plate. Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front depth No. 8tories ............solid or filled land? earth or £OCk? mmmmimie
Material of foundation Thickness, 10P o DOttoM,.... cellar armmi
Material of underpinning Height THICKNESS womervesmivswerm mmemomsiessmmee
Kind of 100 .oemmmmmsmtasmcesmeenen RiSC per foOL . .. Roof covering

N0 0f CHIMNEYS wonsmsnmnn Material of chimneye., .. of lining .. Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? ) i
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

GHIAETS e e s STZC 1 s s e wCOlUMNS Uncler girders Size Max. on centers

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd P i reof
On centers: 1st floor. nd 3rd s roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd reof

If one story building with masonsy walls, thickness of walls?. height?

iIf a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. number corumercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..mmemmmme

APPROVED: o Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public strect?... ne_

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto any

observed? woemn 308
vortland Construction (o,

v

INSPECTION COPY

3 '
. Bys w2 4 .
Signature of owner Vi o ""-/}i(’/‘ywﬂ et e b b A
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2 {2elh Albon Trpedsy
2P 4650 Alton Strogke]

Horeh 29, 1930

Partls ! Coratmotien Company dubleat:  Permlte for excavation only
var de. sidrley B, Higeing for two dvellingg ot h2mddy und b3l .
3% Middle strcet Alon Street .

Pareland, Malog

Gonbleaons

o The pernits tesucd herowith apw to cowar only thy axeavaticn for thg:
foundations of thesa builrings, Due Lo the apreyent poor zoil condlticna at
hose lecatior. it 1g weossary Lhat aftep the oxcevation fay been carried
$o Lhoe desiye S0pbh and the 5011 on which the Loundations ame so regt hag
teon aiposad, uxpeypt opinion bo soewred and Lesds made i neoelsary Lo frhepe
2ies the caryying cupacity of the sall, :

while leady placug lipor the 9edd by Liv orclaary dwelling are COtpErgm
tivady Lghty the probabllity that the foundations far these bullcings mgy
kost gcartly on ordzlual 891l a {131 of an 1aferiop natwe and
the elaso praxdnity to tic % neceosary Lhet cace be tukon
in Lo dosign of ¢ provido construction adsqunte Lo pree ,
- vend unequr,l sobilumnt, Por titg reason it 1s necossary bthat you have somes -
ta2 wha 14 capable of s¢ dodng desdgn adoquate foundations for thoee builde,
tngs, auch dgalyn data %o be £13ed st this office beloro the general gope
Birailon paredbe may b Lagued am ang vt on forus uay be gbarded,

Yery touly Foura,

Py
e

vaeven Yebomld -
Taspaster of Bulldlngs

.

- TR

AR, ‘g;,;;__ .




